Installation and
Operation Manual
BURGER KING
FLEXIBLE
BATCH BROILER
Please read this manual completely before attempting
to install, operate or service this equipment
This manual is Copyright © 2013 Duke Manufacturing Co. All rights reserved.

FBB-PO-120 120VAC, 2A, 60Hz 79,000 – 105,000 BTU/HR
FBB-PC-120 120VAC, 2A, 60Hz 79,000 – 105,000 BTU/HR
A-1.0 Model Number Key
FBB-X Y -120
X = N (NATURAL GAS)    OR    P (PROPANE / LP GAS)
Y = O (NO CATALYST)    OR    C (CATALYST)
120 = 120 VOLTS
Installation and Operation of Flexible Batch Broiler
6
A-2.0 Broiler Dimensions
39 1/2"
(100.3 cm)
34 3/4"
(88.4 cm)
53 5/8"
(136.1 cm)
20 3/4"
(52.9 cm)
63 5/8"
(161.7 cm)
45 5/8"
(115.8 cm)
55 5/8"
(141.4 cm)
44"
(111.9 cm)
8 1/2"
(21.6 cm)
50 3/8"
(128 cm)
7
Installation and Operation of Flexible Batch Broiler
II. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
A.	 QUALIFIED PERSONNEL
These installation instructions are for the use of qualified
installation and service personnel only. Installation or